508538988 05/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI221348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOVEX LIMITED	04/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BIOVEX GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	34 Commerce Way	
City:	Woburn	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7223593
Patent Number:	7981669
Patent Number:	8679830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8058301813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502442914

Email: fsoria@amgen.com

Correspondent Name: Felicia Soria
Address Line 1: Amgen Inc.

Address Line 2: One Amgen Center Drive

Address Line 4: Thousand Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91320-1799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-1644-US-PCT/EXT/CNT/2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia Soria	
SIGNATURE:	Felicia Soria	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=A-1644-US-PCT-EXT-CNT-CNT2_Executed_Assignment_BioVex_Ltd_to_BioVex_Group_Inc#page1.tif source=A-1644-US-PCT-EXT-CNT-CNT2_Executed_Assignment_BioVex_Ltd_to_BioVex_Group_Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 508538988 REEL: 067360 FRAME: 0417

source=A-1644-US-PCT-EXT-CNT-CNT2_Executed_Assignment_BioVex_Ltd_to_BioVex_Group_Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 067360 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BIOVEX LIMITED., having its registered office at 216 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB4 0WA, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Nos. 7,223,593; 7,981,669; and 8,679,830 ("Patents"); and

Whereas BIOVEX GROUP, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 34 Commerce Way, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801, USA wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in all inventions disclosed in such Patents;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto BIOVEX GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns (collectively "ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, and any provisional application(s) from which Patents are derived, and all priority rights to which the Patents may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination applications based on the above identified Patents, all such inventions and all rights in such Patents and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign Patent Office authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Patents to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S legal representatives, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that ASSIGNOR will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S successors and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S successors and legal representatives will: (i) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S successors and legal representatives relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (ii) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (iii) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel

PATENT REEL: 067360 FRAME: 0419 for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

	BIOVEX LIMITED
	Ву:
	Name: Paraskevi Florou
	Title: <u>Director</u>
	Date: 29 April 2024
DECLAF	RATION OF ACCEPTANCE
On behalf of Assignee,	Andrea A. Robinson
-	Name
	BioVex Group, Inc. Vice President, Law, Governance and Securities & Assistant Secretary Title
hereby confirms Assignee's accepta	ince.
Date	Signature

for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

	BIOVEX LIMITED
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	Date: 29 April 2024
	CLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE Andrea A. Robinson
On behalf of Assignee,	Andrea A. Robinson Name
	BioVex Group, Inc. Vice President, Law, Governance and Securities & Assistant Secretary Title
hereby confirms Assignee's ac	cceptance.
29 /01/2004	· Gall

2